This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
 RP - 337
October 2004
CKLB-*L 10 SEER Condensing
Unit with One or Two Piece
Louvers, Gray Color Models
REPAIR PARTS
Made in the USA by:

SS-273 SPECIFICATION SHEET
B2060S8292 SPRAY PAINT, TOUCH-UP, GRAY
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CKLB18-1L
M2 - CKLB24-1L
M3 - CKLB30-1L
M4 - CKLB36-1L
5  RP - 337 0Rev.
Outer Chassis
11
21
31
71
51
41
6 RP - 337 0Rev.
Outer Chassis
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, TOP LOUVERED 1779405PDG11
CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M1)126210121
CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M2,
M3)
126210221
CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M4)126211921
GRILLE, LOUVERED, 22.5", ONE PIECE (M1, M2,
M3)
1259574PDG31
PANEL, LOUVERED, HAIRPIN SIDE, 27.5" (M4)1259552PDG41
PANEL, LOUVERED, RETURN SIDE, 27.5" (M4)1259557PDG51
BOTTOM PAN ASSEMBLY 1787211PDG71
3/8" VALVE CAP WITH O'RING, 100 IN A PACK B9102098NS
SPRAY PAINT, TOUCH-UP, GRAY B2060S8292NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CKLB18-1L
M2 - CKLB24-1L
M3 - CKLB30-1L
M4 - CKLB36-1L
7  RP - 337 0Rev.
Internal Components & Control Box
91
181
101
191
201
61
81
111
121
141
151
131
161
8 RP - 337 0Rev.
Internal Components & Control Box
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DRIER, FILTER B121921261
BASE VALVE, LIQUID LINE, 3/8" X  5/16" B128258081
CONTROL BOX COVER 1787624PDG91
CAPACITOR, DUAL, 25/5/370 (M1)B94576000101
CAPACITOR, DUAL, 30/5/370 (M2)B94578700101
CAPACITOR, DUAL, 35/5/370 (M3)B94575300101
CAPACITOR, DUAL, 50/5/370 (M4)B94577400101
MOTOR, CONDENSER, 1/6 HP, 208/230-60-1 840
RPM
B13400348111
FAN BLADE, 3 BLADES, 18", 32° PITCH B1086771S121
CORE, VALVE B1787000131
COMPRESSOR, CR16KF-PFV-230 (M1)CR16KFPFV930141
COMPRESSOR, CR22KF-PFV-230 (M2)CR22KFPFV930141
COMPRESSOR, CR28K6-PFV-220 (M3)CR28K6PFV920141
COMPRESSOR, CR34K6-PFV-220 (M4)CR34K6PFV920141
GROMMET, COMPRESSOR, (QTY 4)B1339530151
BASE VALVE, SUCTION LINE, 3/4" X 3/4" B1282581161
CONTROL BOX 1787623181
CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 1 POLE, 24V B1360321191
ACCESS PANEL, 22.5" (M1, M2, M3)1787706PDG201
ACCESS PANEL, 27.5" (M4)1787708PDG201
MUFFLER, 1/2" X 1/2" (M3, M4)B1219301NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CKLB18-1L
M2 - CKLB24-1L
M3 - CKLB30-1L
M4 - CKLB36-1L
9  RP - 337 0Rev.